








LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY (SN: PTC 02882-Current) Section 15

REF.

NO.

PART

NUMBER
QTY. DESCRIPTION

REF.

NO.

PART

NUMBER
QTY. DESCRIPTION

1           0200-613         1     DECAL,LOADER,RIGHT,FRONT,PT-50          

2           2030-335         1     DECAL,LOADER,RIGHT,REAR,PT-50/60            

3           0200-113         4     WLMT,PIN,1.00x4.51                      

4           0300-607        10    ZERK,GREASE,1/4-28                      

5           8011-222         6     BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 UNCx1.0,Z          

6           0314-269         6     NUT,FLANGE,TOPLK,3/8-16UNC,GDG          

7           2030-285         2     CYLINDER,BOOM (Serial # 02744-Current)          

8           0304-672         2     PIN,1.00"x3.91"               

9           2030-069         2     HOSE,10M4K,10FFORX,10FFORX,28.          

10         0201-770         1     CAP,W/CHAIN             

11         2030-070         2     HOSE,10M4K,10FFORX,10FFORX,50.          

12         0310-345         8     ADAPTER,8MFFOR--8MB                     

13      2030-035-yel      1     WLMT,LOADER,RC60                        

14         2030-338         1     DECAL,LOADER,LEFT,REAR,PT-50/60             

15         0200-614         1     DECAL,LOADER,LEFT,FRONT,PT-50            

16         8102-220         2     CAPSCREW,HH,3/8-16x0.75",GD8            

17         2030-337         1     DECAL,LOADER,FRONT                      

18         2030-081         2     WLMT,PIN                                

19         0201-852         4     WLMT,PIN,6.00"                               

20         2030-286         1     CYLINDER,BUCKET/TILT,LH (Serial # 02744-Current)                   

21         8102-222         4     CAPSCREW,HH,3/8-16 UNCx1.0,GD8          

22         2030-287         1     CYLINDER,BUCKET/TILT,RH (Serial # 02744-Current)                      

23         2030-147         2     BUSHING,1.00IDX1.50ODX3.00           

24         0003-083         2     BUSHING,BASE,CYLINDER      

25         0201-233         2     BUSHING,1.50IDx2.00ODx3.00L                          

26         0003-053         2     BUSHING,ROD,CYLINDER                            

27         0003-082         2     BUSHING,BASE,CYLINDER                      

28         0304-496         1     PAD,SKID    

29         0201-392         1     HARNESS,AUXILIARY                      

30         0201-771         1     HARNESS,ELEC,AUX,RC100/85/60 

31         0201-002         4     WLMT,PIN

32         0003-084         2     BUSHING,ROD,CYLINDER

Page 15A



LIFT ARM TUBES AND FITTINGS (SN: PTC 02882-Current) Section 16

REF.

NO.

PART

NUMBER
QTY. DESCRIPTION

REF.

NO.

PART

NUMBER
QTY. DESCRIPTION

1           2030-010         1     TUBE,BUCKET,LOWER                       

2           2030-009         1     TUBE,BUCKET,UPPER                       

3           2030-008         1     TUBE,CASE DRAIN,QD                      

4           2030-001         1     TUBE,AUX,UPPER,QD                       

5           2030-002         1     TUBE,AUX,LOWER,QD                       

6           0310-567         1     ADAPTER,8MFFOR-6MB                  

7           0310-831         4     CLAMP, SET, T2062-PP

8           0310-584         9     PLATE,COVER TCP-T2                      

9           8102-134         9     CAPSCREW,HH,5/16-18UNCx1.25GD8          

10         0201-658         2     ADAPTER,10MFFOR-8MB-S                          

11         0304-876         1     MANIFOLD,AUX,HYD                        

12         8102-050         4     CAPSCREW,HH,1/4-20,UNC,2.75ZN,          

13         0304-356         1     PLUG,9/16-18,LOADER RC-30               

14         0200-296         2     ADAPTER,O-RING HEX NIPPLE,10-8          

15         8040-366         4     NUT,HEX,NYLOCK,1/4-20 UNC,ZN            

16         0310-076         1     COUPLER,QUICK,FF,FEMALE,7/8-14          

17         0310-077         1     COUPLER,QUICK,FF,MALE,7/8-14UN          

18         0310-241         1     COVER,DUST,1/2,F                        

19         0310-240         1     COVER,DUST,1/2,M                        

20         0201-402         5     CLAMP,SET,2050-PP

21         0201-224         7     COVER,CLAMP,COP-2                       

22         8102-044        14    CAPSCREW,HH,1/4-20UNCx1.25,GD8          

23         0201-223         2     CLAMP,SET,2062-PP

24         0201-488         2     HOSE,8M4K,23.50"                        

25         0201-489         2     HOSE,8M4K,17.50"                        

26         0201-838         1     SPOOL,VALVE,QD BLOCK

27         0402-886         1     KIT,DUST,COVER,RC60/50

Page 16A



QUICK ATTACH ASSEMBLY (SN: PTC 02882-Current) Section 17

REF.

NO.

PART

NUMBER
QTY. DESCRIPTION

REF.

NO.

PART

NUMBER
QTY. DESCRIPTION

1           2045-359         1     WLMT,QUICK-ATTACH,MANUAL

2           2045-761         1     HANDLE,QA,LH                            

3           2045-762         1     HANDLE,QA,RH                            

4           2045-242         1     WLMT PIN RH                             

5           2045-243         1     WLMT PIN LH                             

6           2045-245         2     BLOCK LATCH                             

7           8102-418         2     CAPSCREW,HH,1/2-13UNCx 6.0,GD8          

8           0090-002         2     BOLT,SHOULDER,5/8"x.625" GD 8           

9           8050-347         4     WASHER,WROUGHT,1/2,STD,ZN               

10         2015-018         2     WASHER,FENDER,1.75x0.53x0.125           

11         8051-620         6     WASHER,SPRING LOCK,1.0,ZN               

12         0400-621         2     SPOOL,PIVOT                             

13         0304-799         2     CAPSCREW,HH,1/2-13UNCx3.75,GD8          

14         8040-606         2     NUT,HEX,NYLOCK,1/2-13 UNC,ZN            

15         0400-651         2     SPRING,COMPRESSION                      

16         0300-607         2     ZERK,GREASE,1/4-28                      

Page 17A

Manual Quick Attach Assembly

ASV P/N: 2045-457



CAB HEATER ASSEMBLY (SN: PTC 02882-Current) Section 18

REF.

NO.

PART

NUMBER
QTY. DESCRIPTION

REF.

NO.

PART

NUMBER
QTY. DESCRIPTION

1           0304-546         1     HEATER,CAB, RC-30                       

2           0304-548         2     MNT,HEATER                              

3           0305-214         1     HOSE,HEATER,5/8 x 33"                   

4           0304-553         1     HOSE,HEATER,5/8,72"                     

5           0304-554         1     HOSE,HEATER,5/8,38"                     

6           0301-558         1     VALVE,FLOW,HEATER                       

7           0401-975         1     CABLE,PUSH-PULL,HEATER                  

8           0301-514         1     KNOB,SWITCH,HEATER                      

9           8102-038         2     CAPSCREW,HH 1/4-20UNCx7/8 GRD8          

10         8040-366         2     NUT,HEX,NYLOCK,1/4-20 UNC,ZN            

11         0301-654         1     NUT,JAM,3/8-24 UNF                      

12         0301-110         6     CLAMP,HOSE,#8                           

13         0310-838         1     CLAMP,TUBE,DOUBLE,1.0                   

14         0304-670         1     ADAPTER,5/8BARB-3/8MPT-90^              

15         0304-570         1     ADAPTER,6MP-10HOSE,BARB                 

16         0307-720         1     CAPSCREW,HH,M8x1.25x20                  

17         8051-242         1     WASHER,SPRING LOCK,5/16,ZN              

18         8050-277         1     WASHER,WROUGHT,3/8,SAE,ZN               

19         0304-575         1     HARNESS,HEATER                          

20         0304-122         1     SWITCH,ON/OFF,HEATER                    

21         0310-587         4     CLAMP,WIRE,3/8,ADHESIVE                 

22         2045-748         2     GROMMET,RUBBER,1-3/8"                 

23         8050-222         6     WASHER,WROUGHT,1/4,STD,ZN               

24         0310-713         1     GASKET, SWITCH                          

25         8102-039         4     CAPSCREW,HH,1/4-20UNCx.625,GD8          

26         8051-212         4     WASHER,SPRING LOCK,1/4,ZN               

Page 18A



HEATER/AIR CONDITIONING ASSEMBLY (SN: PTC 02882-Current) Section 19

REF.

NO.

PART

NUMBER
QTY. DESCRIPTION

REF.

NO.

PART

NUMBER
QTY. DESCRIPTION

1           8102-139         1     CAPSCREW,HH5/16-18UNCx2.50 GD8          

2           8051-242         3     WASHER,SPRING LOCK,5/16,ZN              

3           8050-222         1     WASHER,WROUGHT,1/4,STD,ZN               

4           0201-573         1     SPACER,TUBE,.75x.5x1                    

5           0782-019         1     DRYER                                   

6           0201-628         1     SPACER,CLAMP

7           0782-048         2     HOSE,A/C,#6,92.00"                      

8           0782-053         2     HOSE,A/C,#6,55.50"                      

9           0314-269         3     NUT,FLANGE,TOPLK,3/8-16UNC,GDG          

10         8050-277         1     WASHER,WROUGHT,3/8,SAE,ZN               

11         0782-064         1     WLMT,MNT,COMPRESSOR

12         8050-262         3     WASHER,WROUGHT,5/16,STD,ZN              

13         8102-225         2     CAPSCREW,HH,3/8-16 UNCx1.5,GD8          

14         8102-236         1     CAPSCREW,HH,3/8-16UNCx5.0 GD8,          

15         8102-132         1     CAPSCREW,HH,5/16-18UNCx1.0 GD8          

16         0200-507         1     SPACER,FAN,3024C,A/C                    

17         0200-508         1     PULLEY,ADDITIONAL,CRANKSHAFT,3          

18         0304-670         1     ADAPTER,5/8BARB-3/8MPT-90                         

19         0782-049         2     HOSE,A/C,#10,98.50"                     

20         0782-052         2     HOSE,A/C,#8,64.80"                      

21         0782-038         1     COMPRESSOR,AC,RC                        

22         0201-645         1     BELT,V, A SERIES, 1/2 x 48.00           

23         0782-088         1     RELAY,CONDENSER,12V                     

24         0782-078         1     COIL,CONDENSER                          

25         0782-070         1     MNT,CONDENSER,ROOFTOP

26         0301-558         1     VALVE,FLOW,HEATER                       

27         0782-066         1     VALVE,EXPANSION,905                     

28         0782-067         2     ASSY,BLOWER                             

29         0782-073         1     COVER,AC                                

30         0782-072         1     SWITCH,TOGGLE,AC                        

31         0782-082         2     KNOB                                    

32         0782-075         1     CABLE,CONTROL

33         0782-037         3     LOUVER,A/C,PERRIN                       

34         0782-060         4     LOUVER,ROUND,AC,RC50                    

35         0782-085         1     ASSY,FAN                                

36         0782-069         2     RESISTOR                                

37         0782-068         1     THERMOSTAT,AC                           

38         0782-081         1     COVER,HOUSING

39         0782-089         1     ASSY,EVAPORATOR

40         0200-527         1     TEE,5/8,BARBED                          

41         0782-065         1     ARM,TENSION,COMPRESSOR

Page 19A



TRACK INSTALLATION TOOL (SN: RSC PTC 02882-Current) Section 20

REF.

NO.

PART

NUMBER
QTY. DESCRIPTION

REF.

NO.

PART

NUMBER
QTY. DESCRIPTION

1           0702-214         1     ASSY,INSTALLATION,TRACK                 

2           0702-171         1     WLMT,HOOK,TRACK                         

3           8102-235         1     CAPSCREW,HH,3/8-16UNCx4.5,GD8,          

4           8102-232         1     CAPSCREW,HH,3/8-16,UNCx3.25,GD          

5           0702-175         1     WLMT,TRACK,HANDLE                       

6           0702-143         1     CAP,3/4-10                              

7           0702-180         1     WLMT,CATCH,TRACK                        

8           8040-486         2     NUT,HEX,NYLOCK,3/8-16 UNC,ZN            

9           0702-219         1     INSERT,WHEEL

Page 20A

Wheel Puller

ASV P/N: 0304-686



Terex Construction Americas

8800 Rostin Road

Southaven, MS 38671

(888)-201-6008

(662)-393-1800

www.terex.com


